
Contract Amendment #2

BIA Daily Decrease

'ont'^onW4aDzb

Whereas, on January 10, 2017, the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors approved the daily decrease
for all Bureau of lndian Afhirs youth detained in the juvenile detention center from S150.00 to S100.00
per day.

The parities hereby agree that the dally rate for placement in the juvenile detention center shall
decrease from $150.00 per day to 5100.00 per day. This contract amendment shall be effective on
February 1, 2017.

All youth detained prior to February 1, 2017 will be charged at the current rate of 5150.00 per day

through the date oftheir discharge. The original contract between the BIA and woodbury County shall

over wise remain in force and effect.

Please sign on the below line and return to the woodbury county Juvenile Detention Center:

Woodbury County Juvenile Detention Center
822 Douglas Street 4s Floor
Sioux City, lA 51101

/-e 3- 2a/7

''4fuo-4-,-e.-z-.

Matthew UnB

Board Chairman
Board ofSupervisors

/- zt-/ z
Date


